Clerk Item No.	Proposed By	Assigned To	<u>Summary</u>
14-13	RE	PL, F, R	ORDINANCE NO2013
11.10		22,2,20	AN ORDINANCE MAKING CERTAIN DETERMINATIONS PURSUANT TO THE STATE
			ENVIRONMENTAL QUALITY REVIEW ACT AND AUTHORIZING THE COUNTY
			EXECUTIVE OF THE COUNTY OF NASSAU TO ACCEPT, ON BEHALF OF THE COUNTY
			OF NASSAU, AN OFFER OF PURCHASE FROM JERALD DARVISHZADEH OF CERTAIN
			PREMISES LOCATED IN THE INCORPORATED VILLAGE OF KINGS POINT, TOWN OF
			NORTH HEMPSTEAD, COUNTY OF NASSAU, STATE OF NEW YORK, SAID PROPERTY
			KNOWN AS SECTION 1, BLOCK 170, LOT 12 ON THE LAND AND TAX MAP OF THE
			COUNTY OF NASSAU, AND AUTHORIZING THE COUNTY EXECUTIVE TO EXECUTE A
			DEED, CONTRACT OF SALE AND ALL PERTINENT DOCUMENTS IN CONNECTION
			THEREWITH TO CONSUMATE THE SALE. 14 -13(RE)
28-13	PW	PL, F, R	RESOLUTION NO2013
			A RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING THE RELEASE OF A SURETY BOND AND CASH
			ESCROW MONIES FOR THE MAP OF CHAI NOON SUBDIVISION. 28-13(PW)

Planning 1